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From.:
ABHISHEK KARBHAUMIK

14/1, SITALATALA STREET,
BELGHARIA, KOLKATA-700056

Dated September 30™, 2024

To

The Honourable State Chief Information Commissioner
WBIC, ‘Khadya Bhawan’, {First Floor),

11-A, Mirza Ghalib Street,

Kolkata-700087

k Respected Sir,

¥
Re :. Request for passing strict Direction/s to the concerning Public Authorities for disposing My

v RTI :
®) \y\ Application Dated 28.06.2024 to the SPIO & Deputy Secretary to the GoWB, Department Of
0\ Urban Development & Municipal Affairs.(Municipal Affairs Branch)
‘\§\ in view of Section 19(3) of the RTI Act, 2005

Myself being the Landowner of 14/1, Sitalatala Street, Belgharia, Kolkata-700056 under
Municipality : Kamarhati, North 24 Pgs. Holding No. 1527, Ward No.- 17 had applied for the
Informations under the RTI Act, 2005 to the above cited State Public Information Officer, SPIO

INFORMATION SOUGHT :

Details of Property under construction :

Premises No. 14/1,

Street Name - Sitalatala Street

Ward No. - 17

Holding No. 1527

Municipality : Kamarhati, North 24 Pgs.
Name of Landlord : Shri Abhishek Karbhaumik

i) Building Plan No. of Holding No. 1527, Ward No. 17, Kamarhati Municipality, North 24
Pgs.




iii)

Plan.

v)

vi)

vii)

viii)

b

Certified copy of the sanctioned / abproved Building Plan with respect to the ongoing
construction or additional construction in existing building at above detailed plot /
address

Certified Copies of ALL Documents signed by the Landowners of Holding No.
1527, Ward No. 17, Kamarhati Municipality submitted for sanctioning of the Building

Certified Copy of Structural Building Plan of Holding No. 1527 , Ward No. 17, Kamarhati
Municipality d

Certified Copies of ALL Documents signed by the Landowners of Holding No. 1527,
Ward No. 17, Kamarhati Municipality for Amalgamation of the Adjacent Holding.

Whether the Promoter had applied for ‘Completion Certificate’ in respect bf the
constructed Building at Holding No. 1527 , Ward No. 17 , Kamarhati Municipality

Whether endorsed copies of ‘Supplementary Development Agreement’ vide Deed No.
1—-152601128 Of 2024 Dated 07.03.2024 At ADSR Belgharia in the Building
Department c/w Holding No. 1527 , Ward No.—17 under Kamarhati Municipality for
obtaining Completion Certificate

Whether endorsed copies of ‘Supplementary Power Of Attorney’ vide Deed No. | —
152601142 Of 2024 Dated 07.03.2024 At ADSR Belgharia in the Building Department
c/w Holding No. 1527, Ward No.—-17 under Kamarhati Municipality for obtaining
Completion Certificate

4

Thereafter myself has received a Transfer Memo vide Memo No. Z66/UDMA-

16011(11)/250/2024-GENL SEC- Dept. of UDMA Dated 04.07.2024 from the SPIO, Dept. Of

Urban & Municipal Affairs (Municipal Affairs Branch) At: ‘Nagarayan’ DF-8, Sector-I', Salt Lake,

Kolkata-700064 to the SPIO , Kamarhati Municipality

That upon receiving no sort of response or cohmunication from the SPIO, Kamarhati Municipality
At : 1, M.M Feeder Road, Rathtala, Belghari_a, Kolkata-700056 , Fax (033) 2564 ~ 1361 , Email :

Kamarhati_municipality@rediffmail.com

b
Myself had filed First Appeal Dated 07.08.2024 to the FAA / Chairman of the PA : Kamarhati
Municipality viz Speed Post Doc No. EW295181266IN received by the Municipality on 12.08.2024




Still no response nor any hearing intimation etc. has been received from the concerning Public
Authority.

So, under these circumstances myself (Appellant) would humbly request before the Honourable
Commission to expedite the Appeal and pass strict direction/s to the Public Authorities concerned
to dispose my RTl Application dated 28.06.2024 at an early date.

Encl : Asstated

With high regards ' :

(Abhishek Karbhaumik)
Contact No. 9804534062 d

Email_ID : akarbhaumik@gmail.com

ANNEXURES :

i) Copy of My Adhaar Card (ending with 0182)

ii) Copy of MY RTI Application Dt. 28/06/2024 (Two pages)

iif) Copy of Transfer Memo from Urban Dept. to Municipality ;
iv) Copy of FAA Dt. 07/08/2024

v) Copy of postal receipt of FAA received on 12.08.2024
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Enroliment No.:  2730/01046/46295
To

Abhishek Karbhaumik
S/0,Swapan Kar Bhaumik,
14/1,

Shitalatal Street,

Belgharia Head,

Belgharia,

VTC: Belgharia, PO: Belgharia,
District: North 24 Parganas,
State: West Bengal,

PIN Code: 700056,

Mobile: 9804534062

IEAH A

C912677632FL

39T AR sHIS / Your Aadhaar No. :

2788 9631 0182

Aadhaar no, issued: 25/11/2014

' Abhishek Karbhaumik
DOB : 27/02/1979
Male .
SMUR e @l FI0T &, TFIRGr 4t SRy &1 8 1
ST SN T (ST FAhEl, a1 TR T/
TS GEraTHTe Sl BFT) 5 I far S ARy |
Aadhaar is proof of identity, not of citizenship

or date of birth, It should be used with verification (online
authentication, or scanning of QR code / offline XML).

2788 9631 0182
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Application under the RTI Act, 2005 S Ry (Cxto-’.»; Bitih:.n' or 06 Block §0
' : S SITHLATHLA 5T -
To ) - BT btk & L T
The Public Information Officer, PIO - E
Department Of Urban Development & 4 : Eﬂwﬁ?ofﬁce..--; __________ ¥
Municipal Affairs {(Govt. of WB), : 0 7R e e o
Office of the Assistant Secretary, Whether crosted aueseenenaeees 3
Nagarayan, DF-8, Sector-1, Sa1tlake S R s
Kolkata -700064 * - Date SRt -uemsemecsme o :
11F 932011
. P ' 1
Sir,

Please supply me the following informations with respect to ongoing construction / proposed
construction work being carried out at below mentioned property :

NAME OF APPLICANT : ABHISHEK KARBHAUMIK

ADDRESS = ) 14/1, SITALATALA STREET, BELGHARIA,
KOLKATA-700056

CONTACT NO, +91 9804534062

INFORMATION SOUGHT :

. Details of Property under construction :

Premises No. 14/1,

Street Name - Sitalatala Street

Ward No. - 17 '

Holding No. 1527.

Municipality : Kamarhati, North 24 Pgs.
Name of Landlord : Shri Abhishek Karbhaumik

i} Building Plan No. of Holding No. 1527, Ward No. 17, Kamarhati Municipality, North 24 Pgs.

i) . Certified copy of the sanctioned / approved Building Plan with respect to the ongoing
construction or agditional construction in existing building at above detailed plot / address

Contd ...2




vii)

viil)

NB :

Certified Copies of ALL Documents signed by the Landowners of Holding No.
1527 , Ward No. 17, Kamarhati Municipality submitted for sanctioning of the Building Plan.

Certified Copy of‘Structui’al Building Plan of Holding No. 1527 , Ward No. 17 , Kamarhati
Municipality :

Certified Copies of ALL Documents signed by the Landowners of Holding No. 1527 , Ward
No. 17, Kamarhati Municipality for Amalgamation of the Adjacent Holding.

Whether the Promoter had applied for ‘Completion Certificate’ in respect of the
constructed Building at Holding No. 1527, Ward No. 17 , Kamarhati Municipality

Whether endorséd copies of ‘Suppiementary Development Agreement’ vide Deed No. 1=
152601128 Of 2024 Dated 07.03.2024 At ADSR Belgharia in the Building Department ¢/w
Holding No. 1527 , Ward No.—~17 under Kamarhati Municipality for obtaining Completion
Certificate

Whether endorsed copies of ‘Supplementary Power Of Attorney’ vide Deed No.1— -
152601142 Of 2024 Dated 07.03.2024 At ADSR Belgharia in the Building Department

c/w Holding No. 1527, Ward No.~17 under Kamarhati Municipality for obtaining
Completion Certificate '

1

Please send the information to my address by Speed Post / Registered Post onl

Attached Rs 10/— IPO
( 11F 932011 )

Signature-of the RTI Applicant

Dated :  28/06/2024

it olo KerBlacnadd




BY SPEED POST

1

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
DEPARTMENT OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT & MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS
(MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS BRANCH)
NAGARAYAN, DF-8, SECTOR-I,SALT LAKE, KOLKATA-700064

No.266/UDMA-16011(11)/250/2024-GENL SEC- Dept. of UDMA . Date.04.07.2024

From : The State Public Information Officer & Deputy Secretary
to the Government of West Bengal '

To:  The State Public Information Officer,
Kamarhati Municipality,
1, M.M. Feeder, Rathtala,
P.O. & P.S. Belghoria,

District-24 Pgs(IN),
_Pin- 743145
Sub: Information sought for by Shri. Abhishek Karbhaumik under the provision of RTI Act,
2005 ' ,
Sir,

1

I am to transfer herewith the original RTI application No. Nil dated 28.06.2024 of Shri. Abhishek
Karbhaumik under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 with a request to provide the required information
as sought for therein to the applicant directly and immediately under Section 7(1) of RTI Act, 2005.

Enclosure: As stated above

Yours faithfully
$a[—

The State Public Information Officer & Deputy Secretary
to the Government of West Bengal

No.266/ (1)/UDMA-16011(11)/250/2024-GENL SEC- Dept. of UDMA Date.04.07.2024
py forwarded for information to

Shri. Abhishek karbhaumik, 14/1, Sitalatala Street,
Ward No. 17, Holding No. 1527, North 24 Pgs,
Kamarhati Municipality

( He is requested to contact with 1st Appellate Authority of Kamarhati Municipality , if not
satisfied with the information provided by the SPIO, Kamarhati Municipality. He is also informed
that SPIO of this Department cannot provide him information which is related to other Public

Authority. Hence he is further requested to submit his RTI petition directly to the concerned
Authority.) C '

 MphidedSeR i, |
V@ Lo

The State Public Information Cfﬁcer & Deputy Secretary
to the Government of West Bengal



From :

ABHISHEK KARBHAUMIK
14/1, SITALATALA STREET,
BELGHARIA, KOLKATA-700056 |

pated OF/ 08/ 2@24/

To

First Appellate Authority / Chalrman
Kamarhati Municipal Office

1, M.M. Feeder Road, Rathtala,
Belgharia, Kolkata-700056

Respected Sir/s,

Re : Request for early disposal of my RT| Application Dated 28.06.2024 addressed to the SPIO,
Department Of Urban Development & Municipal Affairs, GoWB, (Municipal Affairs Branch)
Transfered to the SPIO Kamarhati Municipality vide their Memo No. 266/UDMA-
16011(11)/250/2024-GENL SEC- Dept. of UDMA Dated 04.07.2024 under RTI Act, 2005

1 ) ' .
With reference to my RTI Application as cited above based on 8 (Eight) points is still not
disposed. So, please arrange to get the required informations as asked for.

Awaiting an early response from your end in view of Section 19(1) of the RTI Act, 2005
~ Encl: My RTl Application Dt 28.06.202.4

With Regards

(Abhishek Karbhaumik)
Appeallant
Contact No. 9804534062

PS : Kindly send vour reply by speed post / registered post only

Copy forwarded to The Honourable State ChieftAformation Commissioner Mr. Virendra
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Track Consignment
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Sign In Register
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: Dak Sewnrdun Sewa
You are here Home>> Track Consignment
Track Consignment Quick help
* Indicates a required field.
* Consignment Number
EW295181266IN
Booked At Booked On - Destination Tariff Article Type ! Delivery ‘ Delivery Confirmed
Plncode ’ ‘ Locatlon On
Belgharia 09/08/2024 700056 17 70 ' lnland Speed Belgharla HO 12/08/2024 18:08:08
HO 12:58:01 | Post ; e

Event Details For : EW295181266IN
Item Delivered(Addressee)

Current Status :

Date Time Offlce
12/08/2024  18:08:08 Belghana HO
12/08/2024  13:33:55

12/08/2024  11:11:38 Belghada HO
10/08/2024  14:44:51 Belgharia HO
10/08/2024  11:34:54  Belgharia HOV
10/08/2024  11:31:00 Belgl:\arrria—l:icw)‘-
09/08/2024  17:39:32  Belgharia HO
09/08/2024  12:58:01 Belgharia HO

Belgharia HO (Beat Number:10)

Event

‘ ltem Dellvered(Addressee) e

Item Dellvered [l'o Kamarhatl Mumcnpahty (Addressee)]

Out for Dellvery
: ltem Onhold Door Locked- Intlmatlon Served

‘ Out for Dellvery

ltem Recelved

ltem Bagged

Item Booked

W
About Us
Forms
Recruitments
Holidays
Feedback
Right To Information

hitps:/iwww.indiapost.gov.in/_layouts/15/dop.portal.tracking/trackconsignment.aspx
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State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal

Request for allowing both Appeals against same PA

From : akarbhaumik@gmail.com Wed, Qct 23, 2024 07:32 PM
Subject : Request for allowing both Appeals against same PA
To : State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal <scic-wb@nic.in>

Respected Sir,

Myself ABHISHEK KARBHAUMIK as Appealant in both the below mentioned matters viz o viz File No./ Diary Nos.
as given below :

101102 'WBIC/RT/A/101102/2828/2024 01102024 30-092024 'ABHISHEK KARBHAUMIK

ABHISHEK KAR BHAUMIK

105084 - 23122023  16-102023 Waiting for scrutiny

My Appeal of the year 2023 received by WBIC on 17.10.2023 in ¢/w Diary No. 105084 against the SPIO, Kamarhati
Municipality ..., waiting for scrutiny reports,

With some additional Queries filed RTI Application , First Appeal and then Second Appeal before WBIC viz Appeal
Dated 30.09.2024
Accordingly Diary / Docket No. 101102 Dated 01.10.2024 was allotted in the year 2024 in ¢/w File No. WBIC/RTI/A/101102/2828/2024 ...
Accepted

UNDER these situations may | request before the Honourable Commission to consider and allow both my above cited Appeals and
expedite the matters.

And for your this act of kindness Myself (Appeallant) shall ever be in dutybound and graceful.
With high regards

Abhishek Karbhaumik
Contact No. +91 9804534062
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Email State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal

Early process for Appeals Dated 16.10.2023 and 04.12.2023 viz Docket No-3983
dated 17/10/2023

From : akarbhaumik@gmail.com Sun, Feb 23, 2025 03:50 PM

. Subject : Early process for Appeals Dated 16.10.2023 and
04.12.2023 viz Docket No-3983 dated 17/10/2023

To : State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal
<scic-wb@nic.in>

Respected Sir,

Myself as Appeallant in the both above cited Appeals pending for adjudication against the
Public Authorities of SPIO, Kamarhati Municipality, North 24 Pgs. require the informations
with copies of All relevant documents and without which Myself is unable to take action
against the Developer and the Municipal authorities as well.

The SPIO of the Public Authority has totally denied my Applications stating vogous reasons
not at all bonafide in law.

So, under such circumstances myself would request before the WBIC to intervene in the
matter and expedite the Appeals in respect of Appeal Dated October-16-2023 and
December-04-2023 c/w Docket No. 3983 Dated 17.10.2023 ( Diary No. 105084 / 2023,
Diary Registration Date : 23.12.2023 )

Myself have observed that the concerning Appeal is pending under capion ... Waiting For
Scrutiny ...  for naerly 90 days / three months.

Now my earnest and humble request before this Learned Commission is for an early
process into the concerning matter.

Awaiting an early response from your end.

With high regards
Abhishek Karbhaumik
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Email State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal

Early process for Appeals Dated 16.10.2023 and 04.12.2023 viz Docket No-3983
dated 17/10/2023

From : akarbhaumik@gmail.com Sun, Feb 23, 2025 03:50 PM

. Subject : Early process for Appeals Dated 16.10.2023 and
04.12.2023 viz Docket No-3983 dated 17/10/2023

To : State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal
<scic-wb@nic.in>

Respected Sir,

Myself as Appeallant in the both above cited Appeals pending for adjudication against the
Public Authorities of SPIO, Kamarhati Municipality, North 24 Pgs. require the informations
with copies of All relevant documents and without which Myself is unable to take action
against the Developer and the Municipal authorities as well.

The SPIO of the Public Authority has totally denied my Applications stating vogous reasons
not at all bonafide in law.

So, under such circumstances myself would request before the WBIC to intervene in the
matter and expedite the Appeals in respect of Appeal Dated October-16-2023 and
December-04-2023 c/w Docket No. 3983 Dated 17.10.2023 ( Diary No. 105084 / 2023,
Diary Registration Date : 23.12.2023 )

Myself have observed that the concerning Appeal is pending under capion ... Waiting For
Scrutiny ...  for naerly 90 days / three months.

Now my earnest and humble request before this Learned Commission is for an early
process into the concerning matter.

Awaiting an early response from your end.

With high regards
Abhishek Karbhaumik
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Email State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal

Early process for Appeals Dated 16.10.2023 and 04.12.2023 viz Docket No-3983
dated 17/10/2023

From : akarbhaumik@gmail.com Sun, Feb 23, 2025 03:50 PM

. Subject : Early process for Appeals Dated 16.10.2023 and
04.12.2023 viz Docket No-3983 dated 17/10/2023

To : State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal
<scic-wb@nic.in>

Respected Sir,

Myself as Appeallant in the both above cited Appeals pending for adjudication against the
Public Authorities of SPIO, Kamarhati Municipality, North 24 Pgs. require the informations
with copies of All relevant documents and without which Myself is unable to take action
against the Developer and the Municipal authorities as well.

The SPIO of the Public Authority has totally denied my Applications stating vogous reasons
not at all bonafide in law.

So, under such circumstances myself would request before the WBIC to intervene in the
matter and expedite the Appeals in respect of Appeal Dated October-16-2023 and
December-04-2023 c/w Docket No. 3983 Dated 17.10.2023 ( Diary No. 105084 / 2023,
Diary Registration Date : 23.12.2023 )

Myself have observed that the concerning Appeal is pending under capion ... Waiting For
Scrutiny ...  for naerly 90 days / three months.

Now my earnest and humble request before this Learned Commission is for an early
process into the concerning matter.

Awaiting an early response from your end.

With high regards
Abhishek Karbhaumik
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Request for early process Diary No. 101102 Dated 01.10.2024

From :akarbhaumik@gmail.com Tue, May 20, 2025 01:01 PM

Subject : Request for early process Diary No. 101102 Dated 01.10.2024
To : State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal <scic-wb@nic.in>

Respected Sir,

The above cited Appeal viz Diary No. 101102 dated 01-10-2024 c/w File No.
WBIC/RTI/A/101102/2828/2024 is being pending for adjudication so far.

Myself being the Appeallant has not received any sort of minimum response from the Public
Authority.

In my RTI Application to the SPIO Urban Dev & MA Dept., GoWB being transferred to the
SPIO Kamarhati Municipality where the SPIO, The Executive Officer and the FAA, the Chairman neither of both
have given me at least any response to my Application Dated June 28, 2024.

I have applied for copies of some Documents regarding my own Holding No. 1527 which
were submitted by the Developer (Promoter) to the Assessment Dept. and Building Dept. of the Public Authority
without serving any copies to me by the Developer even after repeated requests.

Be it mentioned here that I am not using the Public Authorities or the SPIO's as my
secretarial purpose, but do expect their kind cooperation in redressing my grievance against the Promoter as well.

Therefore on such occassions myself would humbly request before the Hon"ble SCIC,
WBIC to intervene into the pending matter and pass necessary direction/s to the authorities concerned.

AND for this act of kindness this petioner shall ever be as dutybound.to you.

With regards
Abhishek Karbhaumik
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Fwd: Request for early process Diary No. 101102 Dated 01.10.2024

From : akarbhaumik@gmail.com =~~~ o " Tue,Jun 10, 2025 11:00 PM
Subject : Fwd: Request for early process Diary No. 101102 Dated 01.10.2024
To : State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal <scic-wb@nic.in>
Cc :rghc cal '<rghc_ca|@rediffmail.com>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Abhishek Karbhaumik <akarbhaumik@gmail.com>

Date: Tue, May 20, 2025 at 1:02PM

Subject: Request for early process Diary No. 101102 Dated 01.10.2024
To: <scic-wb@nic.in>

Respected Sir,

The above cited Appeal viz Diary No. 101102 dated 01-10-2024 c/w File No.
WBIC/RTI/A/101102/2828/2024 is being pending for adjudication so far.

Myself being the Appeallant has not received any sort of minimum response from the Public
Authority.

In my RTI Application to the SPIO Urban Dev & MA Dept., GoWB being transferred to the
SPIO Kamarhati Municipality where the SPIO, The Executive Officer and the FAA, the Chairman neither of both
have given me at least any response to my Application Dated June 28, 2024.

I have applied for copies of some Documents regarding my own Holding No. 1527 which
were submitted by the Developer (Promoter) to the Assessment Dept. and Building Dept. of the Public Authority
without serving any copies to me by the Developer even after repeated requests.

Be it mentioned here that I am not using the Public Authorities or the SPIO’s as my
secretarial purpose, but do expect their kind cooperation in redressing my grievance against the Promoter as well.

Therefore on such occassions myself would humbly request before the Hon"ble SCIC,
WBIC to intervene into the pending matter and pass necessary direction/s to the authorities concerned.

AND for this act of kindness this petioner shall ever be as dutybound.to you.

With regards
Abhishek Karbhaumik

From ;akarbhaumik@gmail.com o ' Tue, May 20, 2025 01:01 PM
Subject : Request for early process Diary No. 101102 Dated 01.10.2024
To : State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal <scic-wb@nic.in>

Respected Sir ,

The above cited Appeal viz Diary No. 101102 dated 01-10-2024 c/w File No.
WBIC/RTI/A/101102/2828/2024 is being pending for adjudication so far.

Myself being the Appeallant has not received any sort of minimum response from the Public
Authority.
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From : akarbhaumik@gmail.com Mon, JMIJS PM

Subject : Request for early process Diary No. 101102 Dated
01.10.2024

To : State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal
<scic-wb@nic.in>

Respected Sir ,

The above cited Appeal viz Diary No. 101102 dated 01-10-2024 c/
w File No. WBIC/RTI/A/101102/2828/2024 is being pending for adjudication since
long.

Myself being the Appeallant haven't received any sort of response
from the Public Authority so far.

In my RTI Application addressing the SPIO, Urban Development &
MA Department., (GoWB) accordingly transferred to the SP1O, Kamarhati Municipality
where the SPIO, The Executive Officer and the FAA, the Chairman of Kamarhati
Municipality have given me any minimum response in respect to my RTI Application
Dated June 28, 2024 till date due to the reason well known to them only.

I have applied for copies of some Documents regarding my own
Holding No. 1527 which were submitted by the Developer (Promoter) to the
Assessment Dept. and Building Dept. of the Public Authority without serving any copies
to me by the Developer even after repeated requests.

Therefore, under such circumstances myself would humbly
request before the Honourable SCIC ,WBIC to intervene into the pending matter and
pass necessary direction/s to the Public Authorities concerned.

AND for this act of kindness this Appeallant shall ever be
as dutybound.to you.

v C)JJ)N—
With regards wr”"b
Abhishek Karbhaumik \ / : 5 !
R R/

Contact No. 9804534062 ’X\A(\
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Email State Chief Information Commlssmner/We‘t“Bengal

Request for early process of my Appeal Dt Sept 30, 2024 (Dlar\q{
No.-101102/2024) |

From : akarbhaumik@gmail.com Tue, Sep 02, 202509:34 PM~
Subject : Request for early process of my Appeal Dt Sept 30, #£1 attachment
2024 (Diary No.-101102/2024)

To : State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal
<scic-wb@nic.in>

Respected Sir,

My written reminder Dated August 12, 2025 received by WBIC
on the same day re : the above cited Appeal ¢/w File No : WBIC/RTI/
A/101102/2828/2024 where the Public Authority is SPIO, EO Kamarhati Municipality 1,
M.M. Feeder Road, Belgharia, Rathtala, Kolkata-700056 is not providing the certified
copies of my Documents required for Legal purpose and not even given any minimum
response resulting mental agony and harassment.

My final request is to probe in the matter and take necessary
steps in accordance with Law.

With high regards

Abhishek Karbhaumik , Appeallant

Address : 14/1, SITALATALA STREET,
BELGHARIA, KOLKATA -700056

Contact No. 9804534062

= whbic_appeal_oct-2024.docx
® 19KB

U
it

o




From :
AbhishekKarbhaumik

14/1 ,Sitalatala Street,
Belgharia, Kolkata -700056

Dated August 12, 2025
To

The Secretary

West Bengal Information Commission
KhadyaBhavan , (1 Floor),

11-A MirzaGalib Street,

Kolkata -700087

Respected Madam ,

Re : Request for Early processing of My Appeal Dated September 30, 2024 c/w Diary No. 101102
Dated 01.10.2024 (File No. WBIC/RTI/A/101102/2828/2024)

Myself as Appeallant has filed one RTI Application Dt. 28-June-2024 to the SPIO & Deputy Secretary,
Department Of Urban & Municipal Affairs, GoWB. And accordingly the SPIO-UDMA has transferred
my RTI application to the SPIO & Executive Officer, EO Kamarhati Municipality U/s 6(3) of the RTI
Act, 2005.

Upon no response from the SPIO, Municipality this Appeallant has file a First Appeal before the
FAA & Chairman, Kamarhati Municipality without any sort of response from their end myself has
filed Second Appeal before this Learned Commission seeking relief U/s 19(3) of the RTI Act, 2005.
That the certified copies as asked in my RT! Application are very much necessary as it is dealing with
my own property where the Developer / Promoter haven’t given any copies of Document to me
intentionally even after repeated requests.

NOW in a nutshell this Appeallant is humbly requesting before the Ld. Commission to pass strict
Order/s to the concerning Public Authorities to enable me to furnish certified copies of All

Documents as asked by the Appeallant.

And for this act of kindness this Appeallant shall be highly obliged before the Learned Commission.

With high regards

{(AbhishekKarbhaumik)

Contact No. +91 9804534062 , Email ID : akarbhaumik@gmail.com
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From :
Abhishek Karbhaumik

14/1, Sitalatala Street,
Belgharia, Kolkata -700056

Dated August 12, 2025
To

The Secretary

West Bengal Information Commission
Khadya Bhavan , (1°* Floor),

11-A Mirza Galib Street, j
Kolkata -700087

Respected Madam ,

Re : Request for Early processi:ng of My Appeal Dated September 30, 2024 ¢/w Diary No. 101102
Dated 01.10.2024 (File No. WBIC/RTI/A/101102/2828/2024)

[

Myself as Appeallant has filed one RTI Application Dt. 28-June-2024 to the SPIO & Deputy Secretary,
Department Of Urban & Municipal Affairs, GoWB. And accordingly the SPIO-UDMA has transferred
my RTI application to the SPIO & Executive Officer, EO Kamarhati Municipality U/s 6(3) of the RTI
Act, 2005. f

Upon no response from the SI?IO, Municipality this Appeallant has file a First Appeal before the
FAA & Chairman, Kamarhati Municipality without any sort of response from their end myself has
filed Second Appeal before this Learned Commission seeking relief U/s 19(3) of the RTI Act, 2005.

That the certified copies as asked in my RTI Application are very much necessary as it is dealing with
my own property where the Developer /Promoter haven’t given any copies of Document to me

-intentionally even after repeated requests.

NOW in a nutshell this Appeallant is humbly requesting before the Ld. Commission to pass strict
Order/s to the concerning Public Authorities to enable me to furnish certified copies of All
Documents as asked by the Appeallant.

And for this act of kindness this Appeallant shall be highly obliged before the Learned Commission.
i

W /(%WW//

(Abhishek Karbhaumik)

Contact No. +91 9804534062 , Email ID : akarbhaumik@gmail.com




Copies forwarded to :

i)
ii)

i)

The Principal Secretary to the GoWB, UDMA
The State Public Infbrmation jcer, SPIO & Deputy Secretary

To The GoWwsB, UDMA witl reference to his Memo No. 266/UDMA-
16011(11)/250/2024-GENI/SEC Dept. of UDMA Date 04.07.2024

The Executive Officer (State Public Information Officer),
Kamarhati Municipdlity , North 24 Pgs.
;

The Chairman, K rtnarhati Municipality, North 24 Pgs.

............. For necessary information



From :

ABHISHEK KARBHAUMIK
14/1, SITALATALA STREET,
BELGHARIA, KOLKATA-700056

Dated September 30™, 2024 -

To

The Honourable State Chief Information Commissioner
WBIC, ‘Khadya Bhawan’, (First F:Ioor),

11-A, Mirza Ghalib Street, '

Kolkata-700087

Respected Sir,

Re : Request for passing strict Direction/s to the concerning Public Authorities for disposing My RTI
Application Dated 28.06.2024 to the SPIO & Deputy Secretary to the GoWB, Department Of
Urban Development & Municipal Affairs (Municipal Affairs Branch)

in view of Section 19(3) of the RT] Act, 2005
l

Myself being the Landownér of 14/1, Sitalatala Street, Belgharia, Kolkata-700056 under
Municipality : Kamarhati, North 24 Pgs. Holding No. 1527, Ward No.- 17 had applied for the
informations under the RTI Act, 2005 to the above cited State Public Information Officer, SPIO

INFORMATION SOUGHT :

Details of Property under construction :

Premises No. 14/1,

Street Name - Sitalatala Street

Ward No. - 17

Holding No. 1527

Municipality : Kamarhati, North 24 Pgs.
Name of Landlord : Shri Abhishel Karbhaumik

i) Building Plan No. of Holding No. 1527, Ward No. 17, Kamarhati Municipality, North 24 Pgs.




ii)) Certified copy of the sanctioned / approved Building Plan with respect to the ongoing
construction or addit:ional construction in existing building at above detailed plot / address
i
iii) Certified Copies of ALL Documents signed by the Landowners of Holding No.
1527 , Ward No. 17, Kamarhati Municipality submitted for sanctioning of the Building Plan.

iv) Certified Copy of Structural Building Plan of Holding No. 1527 , Ward No. 17 , Kamarhati
Municipality
I
‘v) Certified Copies of ALL Documents signed by the Landowners of Holding No. 1527 , Ward
No. 17, Kamarhati Municipality for Amalgamation of the Adjacent Holding.

vi) Whether the Promotér had applied for ‘Completion Certificate’ in respect of the
constructed Building at Holding No. 1527, Ward No. 17, Kamarhati Municipality

vii) Whether endorsed copies of ‘Supplementary Development Agreement’ vide Deed No. |-
152601128 Of 2024 Dated 07.03.2024 At ADSR Belgharia in the Building Department c/w
Holding No. 1527, Ward No.—17 under Kamarhati Municipality for obtaining Completion
Certificate

viii) Whether endorsed copies of ‘Supplementary Power Of Attorney’ vide Deed No. | -
152601142 Of 2024 Dated 07.03.2024 At ADSR Belgharia in the Building Department
c/w Holding No. 1527, Ward No. — 17 under Kamarhati Municipality for obtaining
Completion Certificate

Thereafter myself has received a Transfer Memo vide Memo No. 266/UDMA-

16011(11)/250/2024-GENL SEC- Dept. of UDMA Dated 04.07.2024 from the SPIO , Dept. Of
Urban & Municipal Affairs (Municipal Affairs Branch) At: ‘Nagarayan’ DF-8, Sector-l, Salt Lake,
Kolkata-700064 to the SPIO, Kamarhati Municipality

That upon receiving no sort of response or communication from the SPIO, Kamarhati Municipality
At : 1, M.M Feeder Road, Rathtala, Belgharia, Kolkata-700056 , Fax {033) 2564 — 1361 , Email :
Kamarhati _municipality@rediffmail.com

Myself had filed First Appeal Dated 07.08.2024 to the FAA / Chairman of the PA : Kamarhati
Municipality viz Speed Post Doi: No. EW295181266IN received by the Municipality on 12.08.2024



Still no response nor any hearing intimation etc. has been received from the concerning Public
Authority. ‘

So, under these circumstances myself (Appellant) would humbly request before the Honourable
Commission to expedite the Appeal and pass strict direction/s to the Public Authorities concerned to
dispose my RTI Application dated 28.06.2024 at an early date.

|

Encl : As stated

With high regards

(Abhishek Karbhaumik)
Contact No. 9804534062
Email_ID : zkarbhaumik@gmail.com

ANNEXURES :

i) Copy of My Adhaar Card (ending with 0182)

ii) Copy of MY RTI Application Dt. 28/06/2024 (Two pages)
iii) Copy of Transfer Memo from Urban Dept. to Municipality
iv) Copy of FAA Dt. 07/08/2024

v) Copy of postal receipt of FAA received on 12.08.2024
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Email State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal

Diary No. 607179 Diary Date 08.09.2025 c/w Appeal Dt Sept 30, 2024

From : akarbhaumik@gmail.com Wed, Sep 24, 2025 12:25 PM

Subject : Diary No. 607179 Diary Date 08.09.2025 c/w
Appeal Dt Sept 30, 2024

To : State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal
<sCic-wb@nic.in>

Respected Sir ,

My written reminder Dated August 12, 2025 received by WBIC on the same day re :
the above cited Appeal c/w File No : WBIC/RTI/A/101102/2828/2024 where the Public
Authority is SPIO, EO Kamarhati Municipality 1, M.M. Feeder Road, Belgharia, Rathtala,
Kolkata-700056 is not providing the certified copies of my Documents required for
Legal purpose and not even given any minimum response resulting mental agony and
harassment.

My final request is to probe in the matter and take necessary
steps in accordance with Law.

With high regards

Abhishek Karbhaumik , Appeallant

Address : 14/1, SITALATALA STREET,
BELGHARIA, KOLKATA -700056

Contact No. 9804534062 RY S
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Dated November 12, 2025

To

The Honourable Chief Information Commissioner
WBIC, ‘Khadya Bhawan’, First Floor,

11-A, Mirza Galib Street , Kolkata — 700087

Respected Sir,

Ref : My previous letter Dated 08 October, 2025

Re : Request for early expedite of My Appeal Dated 30.09.2024

This has reference to my Second Appeal Dated September 30, 2024 c/w_File No.

WBIC/RTI/A/101102/2828/2024 without any effect till date.

Myself has filed one RTI Application on 28.06.2024 addressed to the State Public Information Officer
, SPIO Urban Development & Municipal Affairs Dept., GoWB and accordingly the Deputy Secretary &
SPIO, UDMA has transferred_my RTI Application to the State Public Information Officer, Kamarhati
Municipality At 1, M.M. Feeder Road , Belgharia, Rathtala, Kolkata -700056

Thereafter on receiving No sort of response myself had approached before the First Appellate
Authority of the said Municipality without any result. And filed this Second Appeal before your
Learned Commission.

Now after repeated reminders | am not entitled to get my matter in the causelist for hearing as it
is long pending for adjudication.

AND under these circumstances | would humbly request _before Your Honour to pass necessary
Order/s to the concerning Public Authorities for disposing My RTI_Application Dt. 28-June-2024

And for your this act of kindness this Appeallant shall be highly obliged before Your Honour.

With high regards

Appeallant

Copies to :
1. The Deputy Secretary & S.P.1.0., Urban Development & Municipal Affairs Dept., GoWB
¢/w his Memo No. 266/UDMA-16011(11)/250/2024-GENL SEC Dept. Of UDMA Dt.
04.07.2024

2. The State Public Information Officer , Kamarhati Municipality
1, M.M. Feeder Road, Rathtala, Belgharia, Kolkata -700056
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¢ .y From :

ABHISHEK KARBHAUMIK
14/1, SITALATALA STREET,
BELGHARIA, KOLKATA-700056

Dated September 30", 2024

To’

The Honourable State Chief Information Commissioner
WEIC , ‘Khadya Bhawan’, (First Floor),

11-A, Mirza Ghalib Street,

Koikata-700087

Respected Sir,
¥

Re : Request for passing strict Direction/s to the concerning Public Authorities for disposing My

RTI g
Application Dated 28.06.2024 to the SPIO & Deputy Secretary to the GoWB, Department Of
Urban Development & Municipal Affairs (Municipal Affairs Branch)

in view of Section 19(3) of the RTI Act, 2005

Myself being the Landowner of 14/1, Sitalatala Street, Belgharia, Kolkata-700056 under
Municipality : Kamarhati, North 24 Pgs. Holding No. 1527, Ward No.- 17 had applied for the
Informations under the RTI Act, 2005 to the above cited State Public lnformat/on Officer, SPIO

INFORMATION SOUGHT :

Details of Property under construction :

Premises No. 14/1,

Street Name - Sitalatala Street

Ward No.-17

Holding No. 1527 N
Municipality : Kamarhati, North 24 Pgs.
Name of Landlord : Shri Abhishek Karbhaumik

i) Building Rlan No. of Holding No. 1527, Ward No. 17, Kamarhati Municipality, North 24
Pgs.



ii) Certified copy of the sanctioned / approved Building Plan with respect to the ongoing
construction or additional construction in existing building at above detailed plot /
address

iii) Certified Copies of ALL Documents signed by the Landowners of Holding No.
‘ 1527 , Ward No. 17, Kamarhati Municipality submitted for sanctioning of the Building
Plan.

iv) Certified Copy of Structural Building Plan of Holding No. 1527, Ward No. 17 , Kamarhati
Municipality

V) Certified Copies'of ALL Documents signed by the Landowners of Holding No. 1527,
Ward No. 17 , Kamarhati Municipality for Amaigamation of the Adjacent Holding.

vi) Whether the Promoter had applied for ‘Completion Certificate’ in respect of the
constructed Building at Holding No. 1527, Ward No. 17 , Kamarhati Municipality

vii) Whether endorsed copies of ‘Supplementary Development Agreement’ vide Deed No.
| — 152601128 Of 2024 Dated 07.03.2024 At ADSR Belgharia in the Building
Department c¢/w Holding No. 1527 , Ward No.—17 under Kamarhati Municipality for
obtaining Completion Certificate

viii) Whether endorsed copies of ‘Supplementary Power Of Attorney’ vide Deed No. | —
152601142 Of 2024 Dated 07.03.2024 At ADSR Belgharia in the Building Department
¢/w Holding No. 1527, Ward No.—17 under Kamarhati Municipality for obtaining
Completion Certificate

4

Thereafter myself has received a Transfer Memo vide Memo No. 266/UDMA-

16011(11)/250/2024-GENL SEC- Dept. of UDMA Dated 04.07.2024 from the SP10, Dept. Of
Urban & Municipal Affairs (Municipal Affairs Branch) At: ‘Nagarayan’ DF-8, Sector-1, Salt Lake,
Kolkata-700064 to the SPIO , Kamarhati Municipality

That updn receiving no sort of response or communication from the SPIO, Kamarhati Municipality
At : 1, M.M Feeder Road , Rathtala, Belgharia, Kolkata-700056 , Fax (033) 2564 — 1361, Email :
Kamarhati municipality@rediffmail.com

¥

Myself had filed First Appeal Dated 07.08.2024 to the FAA / Chairman of the PA : Kamarhati
Municipality viz Speed Post Doc No. EW295181266IN received by the Municipality on 12.08.2024




still no response nor any hearing intimation etc. has been received from the concerning Public
Authority.

So, under these circumstances myself (Appellant) would humbly reqtiest before the Honourable
Commission to expedite the Appeal and pass strict direction/s to the Public Authorities concerned
to dispose my RTI Application dated 28.06.2024 at an early date.

Encl : As stated

With high regards
(Abhishek Karbhaumik) : -

Contact No. 9804534062
Email_ID : akarbhaumik@gmail.com

ANNEXURES :

i) Copy of My Adhaar Card (ending with 0182)
i) Copy of MY RTI Application Dt. 28/06/2024 (Two pages)
iii) Copy of Transfer Memo from Urban Dept. to Municipality ¢
iv) Copy of FAA Dt. 07/08/2024
V) Copy of postal receipt of FAA received on 12.08.2024




Application under the RTI Act, 2005

To :

The Public Information Officer , PIO =
Department Of Urban Development & : fow s s
T ; At what OffiCa.cccccccencacccnn %
Municipal Affairs (Govt. of WB),
! ; T R W e g =
Office of the Assistant Secretary, Whether crossed -e---- v
Nagarayan, DF-8, Sector-|, Saltilake b A T wrla v
. 2 Dato 88t ceemeecccnccacncncass i

Kolkata -700064

A1F 952001

ek L

Sir,
Please supply me the following informations with respect to ongoing construction / proposed

construction work being carried out at below mentioned property :

NAME OF APPLICANT : ABHISHEK KARBHAUMIK
e 1
ADDRESS 14/1, SITALATALA STREET, BELGHARIA,
KOLKATA-700056
CONTACT NO. +91 9804534062

INFORMATION SOUGHT :

Details of Property under construction :

v Premises No. 14/1,
¢ street Name - Sitalatala Street
Ward No. - 17 '
Holding No. 1527

Municipality : Kamarhati , North 24 Pgs.
Name of Landlord :_Shri Abhishek Karbhaumik

i} Building Plan No. of Holding No. 1527, Ward No. 17, Kamarhati Municipality, North 24 Pgs.

i) Certified copy of the sanctioned / approved Building Plan with respect to the ongoing
construction or aHditional construction in existing building at above detailed plot / address

Contd ...2 ...




iii)

v)

vii)

NB :

Certified Copies of ALL Documents signed by the Landowners of Holding No.
1527 , Ward No. 17, Kamarhati Municipality submitted for sanctioning of the Building Plan.
i

Certified Copy of Structural Building Plan of Holding No. 1527 , Ward No. 17, Kamarhati
Municipality

Certified Copies of ALL Documents signed by the Landowners of Holding No. 1527 , Ward
No. 17 , Kamarhati Municipality for Amalgamation of the Adjacent Holding.

Whether the Promoter had applied for ‘Completion Certificate’ in respect of the
constructed Building at Holding No. 1527, Ward No. 17 , Kamarhati Municipality

1

Whether endorsed copies of ‘Suppiementary Development Agreement’ vide Deed No. 1=
152601128 Of 2024 Dated 07.03.2024 At ADSR Belgharia in the Building Department c/w

Holding No. 1527 , Ward No. — 17 under Kamarhati Municipality for obtaining Completion
Certificate

Whether endorsed copies of ‘Supplementary Power Of Attorney’ vide Deed No. | =
152601142 Of 2024 Dated 07.03.2024 At ADSR Belgharia in the Building Department
¢/w Holding No. 1527, Ward No. —17 under Kamarhati Municipality for obtaining
Completion Certificate

i

Please send the information to my addre;s by Speed Post /[ Registered Post only

Attached Rs 10/- IPO
( 11F 932011 )

Wik, Kirlsirs)

Signature of the RTI Applicant

Dated 28 /06/2024



BY SPEED POST

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
DEPARTMENT OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT & MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS
(MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS BRANCH)
NAGARAYAN, DF-8, SECTOR-LSALT LAKE, KOLKATA-700064

No.266/UDMA-16011(11)/250/2024-GENL SEC- Dept. of UDMA Date.04.07.2024
. : .

From : The State Public Information Officer & Deputy Secretary
to the Government of West Bengal

To: The State Public Information Officer,
Kamarhati Municipality,
1, MM. Feeder, Rathtala,
P.0. & P.S. Belghoria,

District-24 Pgs(IN),
_Pin- 743145
Sub: Information sought for by Shri. Abhishek Karbhaumik under the provision of RTT Act,
2005 '
Sir,

[ am to transfer herewith the original RTI application No. Nil dated 28.06.2024 of Shri. Abhishek
Karbhaumik under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 with a request to provide the required information
as sought for therein to the applicant directly and immediately under Section 7(1) of RTI Act, 2005.

Enclosure: As stated above

Yc;urs faithfully
e

The State Public Information Officer & Deputy Secretary
' to the Government of West Bengal

No.266/ (1)/UDMA-16011(11)/250/2024-GENL SEC- Dept. of UDMA Date.04.07.2024
py forwarded for information to

Shri. Abhishek karbhaumik, 14/1, Sitalatala Street,
Ward No. 17, Holding No. 1527, North 24 Pgs,
Kamarhati Municipality

( He is requested to contact with 1st Appellate Authority of Kamarhati Municipality , if not
satisfied with the information provided by the SPIO, Kamarhati Municipality. He is also informed

that SPIO of this Department cannot provide him information which is related to other Public
Authority. Hence he is further requested to submit his RTI petition directly to the concerned

Authority.)

The State Public Information Officer & Deputy Secretary’
: to the Government of West Bengal




From :

ABHISHEK KARBHAUMIK
14/1, SITALATALA STREET,
BELGHARIA, KOLKATA-700056

Dated OF) 08/ Z@Zﬁ

To

First Appellate Authority / Chairman
Kamarhati Municipal Office

1, M.M. Feeder Road, Rathtalaf
Belgharia, Kolkata-700056

Respected Sir/s,

Re : Request for early disposal of my RTI Application Dated 28.06.2024 addressed to the SPIO,
Department Of Urban Development & Municipal Affairs, GoWB, (Municipal Affairs Branch)
Transfered to the SPIO Kamarhati Municipality vide their Memo No. 266/UDMA-
16011(11)/250/2024-GEN4L SEC- Dept. of UDMA Dated 04.07.2024 under RTI Act, 2005

With reference to my RTI Application as cited above based on 8 (Eight) points is still not
disposed. So, please arrange to get the required informations as asked for.

Awaiting an early response from your end in view of Section 19(1) of the RTI Act, 2005

Encl: My RTI Application Dt 28.06.2024

]
With Regards g
(Abhishek Karbhaumik)

Appeallant
Contact No. 9804534062

PS : Kindly send your reply by speed post / registered post only

i
Copy forwarded to The Honourable State Chie formation Commissioner Mr. Virendra
WBIC ... For necessafy action
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You are here Home>> Track Consignment

Quick help

ck Consignment

* Indicates a required field.

* Consignment Number

EW295181266IN

Booked At Booked On Destination Tariff Article Type Delivery Delivery Confirmed
Pincode . Location On

Belgharia 09/08/2024 700056 17.70 Inland Speed  Belgharia HO 12/08/2024 18:08:08

HO 12:58:01 Post

Event Details For : EW295181266IN
Current Status : Item Delivered(Addressee)

Date Time Office Event
12/08/2024  18:08:08  Belgharia HO ltem Delivered(Addressee) .
12/08/2024  13:33:55  Belgharia HO (Beat Number:10) ltem Delivered [To: Kamarhati Municipality (Addressee) |

12/08/2024  11:11:38  Belgharia HO Out for Delivery

10/08/2024  14:44:51  Belgharia HO Item Onhold Door Lécked-lntimation Served
10/08/2024  11:34:54  Belgharia HO Out for Délivery i

10/08/2024  11:31:00  Belgharia HO Iterﬁ ﬁeceived

09/08/2024  17:39:32  Belgharia HO Item Bagged

09/08/2024  12:58:01  Belgharia HO Item Booked

<

Home
About Us
Forms
Recruitments
Holidays
Feedback
Right To Information

hitps://www.indiapost.gov.in/_layouts/1 5/dop.portal.tracking/trackconsignment.aspx 112



Hearing on 08-01-2026 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=cd5ec76...

Hearing on 08-01-2026

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Mon, 29 Dec 2025 2:39:09 PM +0530

To "MD. GHULAM ALI ANSARI"<secy.ma-wb@gov.in>
Cc "akarbhaumik"<akarbhaumik@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

WBIC-RTI-A-101102-2828-202....
15.9 KB

1of1 29-12-2025, 14:39



Office of the Municipal Councillors, Kamarhati

[Address: 1, M.M. Fecder Road, Rathtala, Belgharia, North 24 Parganas, Kolkata - 700 056}

Ph: 033-2564-9580, 033-2564-8644. Fax: (033) 2564-1341. Email: kamarhati_municipality@rediffmail.com

ATR as regard point no. 6 in Appeal No. 10584(A) of 2025 (N)/3983
(A) of (O) under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Ref. No. 6743-WBIC/RTI/A/101102/2828/2024 dated 23.12.2025 of
WBIC & Appeal No. 101102 of 2024.

Building Plan No. of Holding No." 1527 , Ward No.7 under Kamarhati Municipality is ~-SWS-
OBPAS/2115/2023/0166 dated 31.03.2023 which has already provided to applicant vide this
office Memo. No. 91/Gnl dated 28.04.2025. Relevant to mention that holding No. 1527 is
amalgamated holding of two holding i.e Holding No. 1526 &1527 and the concerned plan No.
1527 is topographically represented as 1526.

This is for your kind information.

SPIO& Executive Cfficer
Kamarhati Municipality

Memo. No - IW/QM Date.o3. 01, 2¢,

Copy forwarded for information to the Hon’ble State Information Commissioner, West Bengal.

|
SPIO& Executive Officer
Kamarhati Municipality
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WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION
Khadya Bhavan, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata - 700 087.
Phone No. (033) 2252 0509, 2252 0501
Website: www.wbic.gov.in ; e-mail: scic-wb@nic.in
Appeal No 105084 (A) of 2025 (N)/ 3983 (A) of 2023 (O) under the Right to

Information Act, 2005

RTI Applicant . Shri Abhishek Kar Bhaumik

SPIO © Shri Sandip Kr. Dutta
Executive Officer & SPIO, Kamarhati
Municipality.

15t Appellate Authority : Shri Gopal Saha,

Chairman & 1%t Appellate  Authority,
Kamarhati Municipality

Date of RTI © 25.07.2023
Date of 15t Appeal : 30.08.2023
Date of 2nd Appeal before  :  17.10.2023
the Commission

Date of Hearing 03.04.2025
Present for hearing -

a) SPIO : Virtually
b) 1st Appellate Authority :  Absent

c) Applicant t Virtually

Ref: Hearing Notice No. 1667-WBIC/RTI/ A /105084 /594 /2025 Dated - 06.03.2025
Facts on Records:
L. Shri Abhishek Kar Bhaumik, vide his application dated- 25.07.2023 requested for
: the following information from SPIO, Kamarhati Municipality.:
¥ / i) Copy of sanctioned building plan in respect of holding no. 1526 & 1527 under

o ward no. 17
i) Building plan no. of holding nos. 1526 & 1527, ward no. 17

<

i_u\)_Cépies of all documents signed by the landowners of holding nos. 1526 &

R 1527, ward no. 17 for sanctioning of the building plan.

A

Fa \/IV) Copies of all documents signed by the landowners of holding nos. 1526 &
| 1527, ward no. 17 for amalgamation of mutation of the respective holdings.
1’153!?10 Kamarhati Municipality sent a reply to the appellant vide memo no.
L ‘678/ GNI dated 08.09.2023.
" 2 é{ogqg;/;fq? 20 appeal is dissatisfied with the reply.
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. The appellant and the SPIO both are present virtually.

 After discussion and delibe

Relief sought for by the appellant are to provide information.

Deliberations and Decision:

rations, it is seen that there are two demands of the

appellant as following :-
i) copy of the sanctioned building plan and

ii) copy of the document which the appellant submitted as one of owner of this

land to the Municipality.

_ The SPIO submitted that the appellant is one of the owner of plot no. 1527. The

commission asked the SPIO to provide a copy of the sanctioned plan relating to

plot no. 1527.

. About the copy of the papers submitted by the appellant, the Commission

observed that he is supposed to have a copy of the document that he submitted to
the Municipality. The SPIO or the Public Authority is not providing secretarial
service to the appellant to keep the copy of his papers. Therefore, it need not be
given. Regarding copy of the papers submitted by the other partners / owners of
the land, it is exempted under S. 8(1)(e) and (j) of RTI Act. The case is closed.

. The matter is disposed of.

\“j . 'L_;

Virendra [ by
State Chief Information Commissioner -
West Bengal




No. 2430 - WBIC/RT1/A/105084/594/2025 Date - 16.04.2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

1. Shri Somnath De, Executive Officer & SPIO, Kamarhati Municipality, P.O. -
Belghoria, Kolkata 1, M.M. Feeder Road, Belghoria - 700056.

P
2./$111'i Gopal Saha, Chairman & 1%t Appellate Authority, Kamarhati Municipality,
P.O. - Belghoria, Kolkata 1, M.M. Feeder Road, Belghoria - 700056.

3. Shri Abhishek Kar Bhaumik, 14/1, Sitalatala Street, Belgharia, Kolkata - 700056.

Y

Law Officer & Joint Registrar
West Bengal Information Commission




¢ of the Municipal Councillors, Kamarhati

‘

ess; 1, MEMG Eesder Rend; Rathtala, Belgharia, Nerth, 24 pargenas, Kolkata,~ 700,056,

¥ 033-2564-9580, 033-2564-8646. Fax: (033) 2564-1361. Email: ka
Memo No. Oi \) G’YY\A-/

To

Sri Abhishek Kar Bhaumik
14/1, Sitalatala Street,
Belgharia,

Kolkata — 700 056.

marhcn'rl_‘_munlc[paIify@rediflmcll.com

Date. 2 & b AL

Sub : His application dated-25-07-2023 & communication of

WBIC vide memo no. 2430,-WBIC/RTI/A/105084/594/2025
date. 16-04-2025.

Enclosed please find herewith a sanction plan being se%to you under instruction
of Hon'ble State Chief Information Commissioner, West Bengal vide mo. 2430-
‘ A
WBIC/RTI/A/ 105084 /594 /2025 date. 16-04-2025.

Please acknowledge receipt on the same.

Enclo: As stated.

(o] ',r ‘
&
Executive Offic

Kamarhati Municipality

Memo No: OH\ [,|’ G)V\A’— Dated: 1%DL4 202K

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1. The Law Ofﬁcer & Joint Register, West Bengal Information Commission, Khadya
Bhaban,11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087.

g

W 4 0 /\%\"\
OW\ &

| A Executive Office

Kamarhati Municipality
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i ’ ~ BUILDING PERMIT
y

_Manaksha

> e Piss Approval System'
i - - Date: 31-03-2023

The Chairman
Kamarhati Municipality
Building Permit Number: SWS-OBPAS/2115/2023/0166
To:
1. Mr. Pabitra Kumar Chatterjee
14/1 sitala tala street
2. Mrs. RATNA KAR BHAUMIK
14/1 sitala tala street
3. Mr. ABHISHEK KAR BHAUMIK
14/1 sitala tala street

Subject: Issue of sanction of erection of the building and issue of Building Permit under rule 21.

Building Particulars:

Premises No 1411 Holding No 1526
Street/Lane SITALA TALA STREET Borough No -
Ward Ward 17 Block No -
Plot No : Khatian No RS-869/1821: 6

Mouza BELGHARIA JL 03
Police Station Belgharia

Sir/fMadam,

With reference to your application dated 24-02-2023 for the sanction of the building with particulars
mentioned above , this Building Permit is hereby granted subject to the following conditions :-

1. The Building Permit is valid up to 30-03-2026

2. The Building Permit No. SWS-OBPAS/2115/2023/0166 dated 31-03-2023 is valid for Residential
purpose

3 The construction will be undertaken as per sanctioned plan only and no deviation from West Bengal
Municipal (Building) Rules 2007 (as amended) will be permitted.

Any deviation done against the said rules is liable to be demolished.
Yours faithfully,

B A Tl e =) ; . .

3‘7"-"% iy o Signature Not Verified

L ETIN, o] Digitally Siggd. -

50 ;J,ﬁf':' Gadl e Name: Gopal Séh

et N AL Date: 05-Apr-202& 15:56:13
AN L SR W% Reason: Building Permit

L B %g{ 4 Location: Kamarmati

e RN AEA T Gopal Saha

LRt LR ) T

E ‘ 5 ”f‘ :..lo. l’

Chairman
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PO MUTATION CUM AMALGAMATION CERTIFICATE

A
G‘MUTAT‘@N KAMARH:EI:(?T:?HCWAUTY

Cortificate NO: KMRM/22-23/MU/003091/36692
To V
Apphicant Name @ RATNA KAR BHOWNMIK S
. A KAR BHOWMIK, ABHISHEK KAR BHAUMIK {(Primary Applicant] &
, LAOHDREN RAR BHAUIGIR (EEITEG Y R o ®
PRABITRA KUMAR CHATTERIEE {Secondary Applicant) -

Ref: - Application no. KMRM/22.2 I/MU/e030891 Dt 3071172022

¢
Sir/Madam

> pi . \ - NA v s
You are hereby informed that vour applicatien for the above noted Mutation  Cum
amaigamated  holéng

Amalgamation for the Holding Nos 1527 & 1526 has been appraved and the
. % - 3. Y. ] 9 S N
number has been recorded in the Municpal Assessment Registers beanng HOGIng Mo _1527 Strem
of  Warg. 0o 17 wah

SITALA _TALA _ STREET Berough __(for  Municipal  Corperations 4
. 14/1, SITALA  VALA  STREET, BELGHARIA,

H@u&(‘j’f“fa{__r&?leme&e$ No 1‘111, & Property Address
KOLKATA-700056 of the KAMARHATI MUNICIPALITY with  quatierly Tax Rs. 17845 and

guarterly surcharge Rs. _0.00 on the bas 3030.00 with sffect
2022-2023

Before Amalgamation

1526 - PRABITRA KUMAR CHATTERIEE

1527 - ABRISHEXK KAR BHAUMIX, RATNA KAR BHOWMIK

After Amalgamation

propenty

i -~
from 3

. of anneal valuavon Rs

Amalgamated Holding no 1527
Ascossee - RATNA KAR BHOWMIK, ABHISHEK KAR BHAUMIK, PRABITRA KUMAR CHATTERIEE

$/0.D/o,W/fe : LT. PRAFULLA KUMAR CHATTERIEE,S/O- LT. SWAPAN KAR BHAUMIK,W/O- LT,

SWAPAN KAR BHOWMIK

Total Land Area of the amalgamated holding = DC: 0.00, KT: 4,00, CH: 2,00, Sft.: 13.00

Total Covered area of the amalgamated holding : 1777.00 {Sq ft)

Mouza - BELGHORIA

Khatian (RS} i
Khatian {L.R}

Pict No. (RS} - 869/1821

piot Ro. (LR}




Office of the Municipal Councillors, Kamarhati

[Address: 1, M.M. Fecder Road, Rathtala, Belgharia, North 24 Parganas, Kolkata - 700 056}

Ph: 033-2564-9580, 033-2564-8644. Fax: (033) 2564-1341. Email: kamarhati_municipality@rediffmail.com

ATR as regard point no. 6 in Appeal No. 10584(A) of 2025 (N)/3983
(A) of (O) under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Ref. No. 6743-WBIC/RTI/A/101102/2828/2024 dated 23.12.2025 of
WBIC & Appeal No. 101102 of 2024.

Building Plan No. of Holding No." 1527 , Ward No.7 under Kamarhati Municipality is ~-SWS-
OBPAS/2115/2023/0166 dated 31.03.2023 which has already provided to applicant vide this
office Memo. No. 91/Gnl dated 28.04.2025. Relevant to mention that holding No. 1527 is
amalgamated holding of two holding i.e Holding No. 1526 &1527 and the concerned plan No.
1527 is topographically represented as 1526.

This is for your kind information.

SPIO& Executive Cfficer
Kamarhati Municipality

Memo. No - IW/QM Date.o3. 01, 2¢,

Copy forwarded for information to the Hon’ble State Information Commissioner, West Bengal.

|
SPIO& Executive Officer
Kamarhati Municipality
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